
2022 Western Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-31-1   Conf: 9-11-1   Home: 14-16   Away: 8-11-1   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (453), Opp (459)   DPs Turned: Team (48), Opp (41)   IBB: Team (9), Ferreras (3), Prater (2), Hinson (1), Needham (1), Stocum
(1), Wilder (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off: Prater (2), Ferreras (1), Graves (1), Hinson (1), Starkes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Murray (8), Brosnahan (3), Rech (3), Burke (1), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Matthews 3, Mortenson 2,
Campbell 1, Lowder 1, Schepel 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-152), Murray (31-33), Brosnahan (28-29), Corn (16-17), Rech (9-
11), Wallington (9-9), Mortenson (6-7), Matthews (5-7), Mortland (5-5), Hartman (4-4), Hyde (4-5), Beverlin (3-3), Franklin (3-3), Tyndall

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Ferreras, Pascanel .362 57-57 235 57 85 22 3 15 60 158 .672 27 9 54 5 .443 2 0 5-9 62 149 24 .898
5 Prater, Will .332 57-57 238 49 79 17 3 2 45 108 .454 31 2 39 3 .409 3 2 13-18 170 105 8 .972
27 Wilder, Immanuel .314 47-38 153 31 48 13 0 5 30 76 .497 18 15 35 0 .431 2 0 2-5 58 2 2 .968
6 Parks, Bryson .293 58-57 208 42 61 22 2 3 26 96 .462 31 15 54 1 .418 2 2 16-23 158 6 5 .970
7 Graves, Seth .289 56-50 166 33 48 12 0 5 34 75 .452 22 7 39 3 .385 5 3 1-2 68 6 2 .974
26 Stocum, Nate .288 49-45 170 33 49 10 2 6 37 81 .476 14 9 29 2 .362 6 2 3-4 214 12 2 .991
14 Ketterman, Zach .275 57-57 229 70 63 10 5 12 35 119 .520 37 12 58 3 .399 3 1 11-15 46 98 12 .923
21 Starkes, Jordan .266 50-24 94 21 25 4 0 0 18 29 .309 20 3 29 2 .407 1 0 13-15 16 0 1 .941
4 Butterworth, Brandon .296 32-19 71 13 21 6 0 0 9 27 .380 8 1 13 4 .375 0 3 9-9 38 55 3 .969
2 Rech, Cody .250 23-11 40 14 10 1 2 1 7 18 .450 11 1 15 0 .423 0 0 0-0 91 9 0 1.000
35 Hinson, James .226 38-13 62 8 14 4 0 3 11 27 .435 11 3 19 2 .364 1 1 0-0 20 2 2 .917
34 Needham, Drew .225 41-25 111 17 25 5 2 7 22 55 .495 11 3 33 2 .305 3 0 2-3 85 4 1 .989
19 Walsh, Daniel .216 34-18 88 14 19 4 1 4 18 37 .420 7 0 18 5 .274 0 0 3-4 69 3 1 .986
30 Brosnahan, Tom .161 38-22 62 12 10 2 0 3 16 21 .339 5 5 22 0 .270 2 5 1-2 197 9 2 .990
46 Murray, Cameron .096 42-22 52 9 5 2 0 0 3 7 .135 6 8 26 0 .288 0 3 0-2 182 8 2 .990
48 Burke, Brendan .091 12-4 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 0 6 1 .231 0 0 0-0 25 3 0 1.000
3 Rector, Caden .083 24-3 12 8 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 9 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .282 58-58 2002 432 564 134 20 66 372 936 .468 270 94 491 33 .387 30 22 79-112 1528 543 78 .964
Opponents .284 58-58 2051 411 582 135 11 66 372 937 .457 236 82 506 34 .377 19 17 69-77 1523 509 78 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Beverlin, Cole 0.69 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 4 1 8 5 3 0 0 .250 0 3 0 2 1
8 Franklin, Zach 2.06 5-1 16 6 0 0-1 3 56.2 41 15 13 19 70 5 1 2 .203 7 7 1 1 4
15 Matthews, Zebby 3.67 4-6 22 10 0 0-0 4 95.2 94 50 39 21 122 23 2 12 .253 8 8 0 1 4
44 McCormick, John 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 1 3 1 4 4 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 0 0
30 Brosnahan, Tom 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
12 Tyndall, Davis 4.71 0-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 21 16 11 13 17 6 0 3 .269 8 3 0 1 0
24 Corn, Jacob 5.32 3-3 19 2 0 0-0 1 44.0 50 29 26 19 41 11 0 4 .286 3 6 1 1 1
47 Elder, Dawson 5.87 2-0 22 0 0 0-1 0 23.0 28 20 15 6 19 6 0 2 .298 4 4 0 2 0
11 Mortenson, Gavin 6.03 5-9 17 15 1 0-1 0 74.2 95 61 50 27 60 20 2 11 .308 3 13 0 2 1
22 Stephens, Austin 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 .500 1 0 0 1 0
10 Wallington, Eric 7.17 0-2 12 6 0 0-0 0 21.1 20 24 17 22 23 11 0 1 .238 5 7 0 1 1
32 Campbell, Tristen 7.40 3-2 26 2 0 0-0 0 45.0 55 40 37 19 37 15 0 3 .302 4 14 0 1 0
43 Schepel, Matt 7.45 1-0 9 1 0 0-0 0 9.2 12 8 8 5 8 3 1 2 .300 3 2 1 1 0
40 Mortland, Davis 8.36 1-1 8 6 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 15 13 14 12 3 1 0 .286 2 2 0 1 1
28 Wheeler, Dylan 8.44 0-1 17 2 0 0-1 0 16.0 18 16 15 8 11 0 0 6 .286 3 3 0 0 1
18 Hyde, Nick 9.78 0-1 17 6 0 0-0 1 23.0 28 29 25 11 25 8 1 8 .280 9 3 1 0 1
33 McGonigal, Paddy 10.38 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 6 5 4 4 0 0 2 .222 0 2 0 0 0
31 Lowder, Carson 12.71 1-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 27 18 16 5 10 5 2 0 .466 3 0 0 2 2
17 Bright, Corey 13.50 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 9 9 8 3 4 2 0 2 .346 1 0 0 1 0
16 Hartman, Lucas 14.09 1-2 15 2 0 0-0 0 23.0 42 36 36 14 30 11 1 5 .378 4 4 0 0 0
9 Mitschele, Ryan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
20 Price, J.D. 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 .400 1 0 0 0 0
36 Kirkpatrick, Jackson 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 4 3 6 1 1 0 0 .500 2 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.02 26-31 269 58 1 1 9 509.2 582 411 341 236 506 135 11 66 .284 73 82 4 19 17
Opponents 6.32 31-26 255 58 0 1 14 508.0 564 432 357 270 491 134 20 66 .282 79 94 6 30 22



(3-3), Wheeler (3-4), Campbell (2-3), Elder (2-3), Bright (1-1), Burke (1-2), Lowder (1-1), McCormick (1-1), Schepel (1-1)   



2022 Western Carolina University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 27, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Rech, Cody 100 91 9 0 1.000 1 9 2 .818 3 0
48 Burke, Brendan 28 25 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 1 0
8 Franklin, Zach 13 0 13 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Campbell, Tristen 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
31 Lowder, Carson 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Elder, Dawson 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Wheeler, Dylan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
3 Rector, Caden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Schepel, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Stocum, Nate 228 214 12 2 .991 16 0 0 — 0 0
30 Brosnahan, Tom 208 197 9 2 .990 0 28 1 .966 3 0
46 Murray, Cameron 192 182 8 2 .990 1 31 2 .939 8 0
34 Needham, Drew 90 85 4 1 .989 7 0 0 — 0 0
19 Walsh, Daniel 73 69 3 1 .986 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Graves, Seth 76 68 6 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Prater, Will 283 170 105 8 .972 40 0 0 — 0 0
6 Parks, Bryson 169 158 6 5 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Butterworth, Brandon 96 38 55 3 .969 13 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wilder, Immanuel 62 58 2 2 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Starkes, Jordan 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ketterman, Zach 156 46 98 12 .923 11 0 0 — 0 0
35 Hinson, James 24 20 2 2 .917 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 Matthews, Zebby 22 5 15 2 .909 2 5 2 .714 0 0
24 Corn, Jacob 11 3 7 1 .909 1 16 1 .941 0 0
1 Ferreras, Pascanel 235 62 149 24 .898 25 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mortenson, Gavin 16 7 7 2 .875 1 6 1 .857 0 0
18 Hyde, Nick 7 1 5 1 .857 0 4 1 .800 0 0
29 Beverlin, Cole 6 2 3 1 .833 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
16 Hartman, Lucas 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
12 Tyndall, Davis 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
40 Mortland, Davis 3 1 1 1 .667 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
10 Wallington, Eric 3 0 2 1 .667 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
33 McGonigal, Paddy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stephens, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bright, Corey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Kirkpatrick, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 McCormick, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Mitschele, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Price, J.D. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2149 1528 543 78 .964 129 69 7 .908 15 0
Opponents 2110 1523 509 78 .963 110 79 30 .721 14 3


